Digitized by 600816






OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CATALOG
OF
FILMS & FILMSTRIPS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
Public Health Service

Division of Occupational Health
Washington, D.C.



Public Health Service Publication No. 961
July 1962




Introduction ——._.__

CONTENTS

Alphabetical listing of films_______________________________
Alphabetical listing of distributors_________________________

Subject index__

Page

16



e



INTRODUCTION

Over the past several years, the use of occupational health films as
an aid in protecting and improving the health of the worker has
increased greatly. Thislisting has been compiled to provide interested
persons with a current ready reference to selected occupational health
films and filmstrips and their sources.

This listing presents only those films that have come to our attention
and that are directly related to occupational health. Film descrip-
tions are based on available information rather than on staff evalua-
tion. Each film is listed alphabetically by title and the address for
each source appears at the end of the listing. A subject index appears
at the end.



Digitized by 600816



1. Aircraft Accident Investigation
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 37 min. (1967)

Explains that simple, human errors are the cause of most aircraft
accidents, many of which are triggered by the personal problems of
the pilot. Shows that the medical investigator must seek out and
determine the mental and emotional aspects behind these human errors
and make recommendations which will prevent such accidents from
happening again. Demonstrates in detective-story fashion the tech-
niques of medical investigation in two cases of deaths resulting from
preventable accidents.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
TF 1-8150)

2. Air Force Industrial Medicine in Action—Physical Hazards
Motion Picture Sound Color 33 min. (1961)

Describes physical hazards incidental to industrial operations at an
Air Force base. Shows how the industrial physician and the indus-
trial hygiene engineer indoctrinate personnel in the undesirable effects
of noise, keep noise hazards under surveillance, recommend use of
protective equipment, and monitor the effects of noise exposure by
audiometry. Explains the various types of radiation hazards. Charts
illustrate how ionizing radiation enters the bloodstream and affects the
body cells. Shows how abnormalities in temperature, humidity, and
pressure affect workers.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
TF 8170c), United World Films (Purchase)

3. Air Force Industrial Medicine in Action—Toxic Chemical
Agents
Motion Picture Sound Color 29 min. (1960)

Emphasizes need to evaluate working conditions in shops and on flight
lines and stresses importance of protecting workers from toxic chemi-
cal agents. Shows parts of hazardous environment affecting respira-
tory tract, gastro-intestinal tract, skin and lung irritations, and
exposure to strong solvents, acids, gases, radiation, noise, burns, etc.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
TF 8170b), United World Films (Purchase)

(1)



4. Air We Breathe, The
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 26 min.

Tells why respirator Pprotection against dust, gas, and other air con-
taminants is necessary and how it is accomplished. Demonstrates
proper use of respirators. Intended for the worker.

Available from: Mine Safety Appliances Co. (Loan)

‘5. Alcoholism in Industry

Filmstrip Sound (Tape) Color 35 min.

Presents alcoholism as a disease and depicts the problem of the al-
coholic worker. Discusses industry’s role in an effective rehabilitation
program.

Available from: Division of Occupational Health, Public Health
Service (Loan)

6. America’s Untapped Asset
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 13V min. (19563)

Shows how persons with a physical disability can be successfully em-
ployed in white collar jobs—in this case, the headquarters of an insur-
ance company.

Available from: National Society for Crippled Children and Adults
(Loan)

7. An Accident Happens to Sam
- Motion Picture Sound Black and White (Also filmstrip) (1968)

Shows an industrial nurse explaining to a plant worker that accidents
do not just happen. Discusses practical safety measures, and empha-
sizes the importance of prompt first aid for injuries.

Available from: National Safety Council (Rent or purchase)

8. An Approved Technique for Pure Tone, Air Conduction
Audiometry
Motion Picture

Presents an accepted technique for doing air conduction threshold
audiometry. May be used for demonstrating to industrial nurses how
pre-employment and periodic audiograms should be done.

Available from : American Academy of Ophthalmology and Otolaryn-
geology, Subcommittee on Noise (Loan or purchase)



9. As Others See Us
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 19 min.
Shows examples of negligence by workers in the textile trade: pouring

cafistic soda when not wearing protective clothing, oiling moving ma-
chinery, and other dangerous practices.

Available from: University of North Carolinia (Rent), North Caro-
lina Industrial Safety Commission (Purchase), [Attn: Mr. Baucum,
Raleigh, N.C.]

10. Back on the Job

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 1} min.

Shows how a heart attack victim is returned to useful employment
with the aid of a Heart Association-sponsored Cardiac Work Evalua-
tion Unit.

Available from : Local Heart Association or American Heart Associa-
tion (Loan)

11. Billion Dollar Malady, The
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 15min.
Stresses economic importance of colds in loss of wages and manpower,

cost of drugs, etc. Presents what is known about colds and suggests
methods for their cure and prevention. (Also available in Spanish.)

Available from : Bray Studios, Inc. (Rent or purchase)

12. Breathe and Live

Motion Picture Sound Color 18min.

Shows and explains health precautions to be observed and protective
gear to be used on shipboard to avoid ill effects from noxious gases
and oxygen deficiency when welding, painting, using solvents, working
with internal combustion engines, and entering and working in void
spaces and tanks, v

Available from: U.S. Naval Medical School (Loan) (Refer to: MN
7498a), United World Films, Inc. (Purchase)

13. Capital Story

16 mm. Sound Black and White 20 min.

Depicts industrial hygiene chemist and laboratory workers as they
investigate and solve serious threat to workers’ health. For lay au-
diences, from the series 7'Ais /8 America produced by the former Office
of War Information.

Available from : Division of Qccupational Health, U.S. Public Health
Service
048402—62—3



14. Caution—~Eyes at Work
Motion Picture Sound Color 23min. (1954)

Illustrates the importance of having specialist personnel plan a suit-
able eye protection program in industry. Shows the benefit to be de-
rived by both management and workers from such a program and
demonstrates how to set it up.

Available from : American Optical Company (Loan)

15. Comeback

Motion Picture Sound Color 86Y% min. (1946)

Shows processes of vocational rehabilitation: surgery, medical care,
physical therapy, vocational guidance, training, and employment.
Demonstrates that properly prepared and properly placed handi-
capped workers make good employees. Highlighted by shots of
handicapped celebrities.

Available from : State vocational rehabilitation agencies or U.S. Office
of Vocational Rehabilitation (Loan)

16. Coming Home
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 15min.

Tells the story of Jack Burns, who is found to have tuberculosis;
how he and his family adjusted to the problem of his hospital stay
and how he regained his job and his place in life.

Available from : National Tuberculosis Association (Loan)

17. Dermatoses of Industrial Workers
Motion Picture Sound Color 20 min.

Discusses methods of investigation, patch tests, sensitivity of patients
to irritants, reactions, pathology, treatment, and reaction of patients.
Prepared by Dr. John Downing, Boston City Hospital.

Available from : Boston University Film Library (Rent)

18. Doctor in Industry

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 656min. (1946)
Illustrates growth and development of industrial medicine. How, in
cooperation with non-industrial physicians, it is contributing to im-
provement in the health, safety, and general well-being of employees
in industry.

Available from : General Motors Corporation (Loan)



19. Don’t Be Liquidated

Filmstrip Sound Black and White 15 min. (1950)
Demonstrates proper handling of hazardous liquids at work and at
home. Covers fire and explosion hazards as well as poisoning and
dermatitis.

Available from : Zurich Life Insurance Companies (Rent or purchase)

20. Ear Protection in Noise

Motion Picture Sound Color 14 min. (1959)

Emphasizes to employer and employee the need for protecting hearing
in noise and how to go about it.

Available from : American Academy of Ophthalmology and Otolaryn-
gology, Subcommittee on Noise (Loan or purchase)

21. Easy on the Eyes

Motion Picture (Also Filmstrip) Sound Black and White 20 min.
(1949)

Encourages the worker to guard his eyes on the job. Contrasts old-
fashioned safety glasses and their modern counterpart. Presents case
histories of injured workers and three rules for safety on the job:
wear the right safety glasses; make sure they fit; keep them clean.

Available from: National Safety Council (Rent or purchase)

22. Emotional Stress

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 30 min. (1957)

Gives a brief case history of an individual’s responses to emotional
stresses and strains, his adverse reactions to wife, family, and col-
leagues, manifesting themselves in psychosomatic symptoms of ar-
thritis. Shows that with proper therapy he readjusts favorably and
assumes proper place of authority on job and normal behavior patterns.

Available from : Almanac Films, Inc. (Rent or purchase)

23. Eye Protection
Film strip 82 frames (1945)

Discusses goggles—their selection, adjustment, and care. Also covers
helmets and hand shields.

Available from: Jam Handy Organization (Purchase, $4.95)
24. Factory Safety
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 10min. (1938)

Points out how good factory safety records are achieved by such pre-
cautionary measures as rule booklets, safety meetings for foremen, stop

aw



6

switches and guards for machines, goggles and respirators for workers,
and attention to even minor injuries.

Available from : Jam Handy Organization (Purchase)

25. Fragile, Handle Feelings With Care

Motion Picture Sound Blackand White 10min. (1953)

Stresses that people’s feelings are fragile and easily hurt. O’Grady,
a typical plant foreman, can’t understand why his workers are sudden-

ly giving him the “cold shoulder.” He learns that each was hurt by
a thoughtless action or word.

Available from : National Safety Council (Rent or purchase)

26. Guard Your Heart
Motion Picture Sound
Illustrates what takes place in arteriosclerosis and coronary throm-

bosis and briefly discusses other heart diseases. Shows how a busy ex-
ecutive resolves to adjust his pace to protect his heart.

Available from : Bray Studios, Inc. (Rent or purchase)

27. Hazards of Dental Radiography

Motion Picture Sound Color 13min.

Illustrates the elementary physical principles involved in dental
radiography and the actual methods of radiography used by dentists.
Emphasizes the radiation hazards to which the dentist and his staff

are exposed. Gives recommendations to protect dental workers from
dangerous levels of radiation.

Available from : American Dental Association (Rent)
National Bureau of Standards (Rent or purchase)

28. Heads Up
Motion Picture Sound Color 11min.

Shows brain operation as result of head injury. Used to promote
wear of hard hat in any industry.

Available from : Greater Chicago Safety Council

29. Health Hazards of Pesticides

Motion Picture Sound Color 14min.

Emphasizes the potential public health hazards resulting from wide-
spread use of pesticides, explains the work of the Communicable Dis-

ease Center’s toxicology laboratories in measuring this hazard, and
makes recommendations for the safe use of pesticides.

Available from : Communicable Disease Center (Loan)



7

30. ﬁow to Avoid Muscle Strain
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 15min. (1949)

Employs views of a living model in action and animated drawings to
illustrate the mechanics of muscular activity, especially in the lifting
of heavy loads. Diagrams show the analogy between the three types
of levers studied in physics and certain familiar arrangements of bones
and muscles in the human body. Also shows the correct and incorrect
ways of lifting objects and illustrates the effects of overstrain on the
cerebral column. A concluding section deals with hernias. (Also
produced in Spanish, French, and other languages.)

Available from : Bray Studios, Inc. (Rent or purchase)

31. Industrial Absence and the General Practitioner
Filmstrip Sound (tape) Color 30 min. (1961)

Discusses problem of excessive or unnecessary absences and the role
the industrial physician can play in helping to reduce these absences.

Available from : Film Distributors International (Rent)

32. Industrial Exhaust Systems
Motion Picture Sound Blackand White 11min. (1950)

Demonstrates with miniature models types of hoods, baflles, elbows,
and fans used in modern industrial exhaust systems and shows their
operation in manufacturing plants. Comparative effectiveness is
illustrated with an artificial smoke produced by titanium tetrachloride,
which shows the amount of air control afforded by each hood and
baffle. Importance is placed upon selection of the proper type of ex-
haust unit for the specific functions it must perform.

Available from : University of Michigan (Rent or purchase)

33. Inner Man Steps Out, The
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 3} min. (1961)

Shows Jerry Allen, a nervous, irritable fellow both to his family and
on the job. The family doctor helps him to see his inner conflict.
Jerry realizes the poor manner in which he handled many problems
at the shop and he determines to practice being more tolerant, less
antagonistic, and endeavors to win back the respect and loyalty of his
subordinates. Directed toward improving personnel relations—espe-
cially applicable to supervisory level.

Available from: Henry Strauss
34. Investment in Human Welfare
Motion Picture Sound Color 22 min. (1951)

Demonstrates the contributions rehabilitated workers can make to the
Nation’s economy despite their handicaps. A variety of occupations



8

performed by handicapped men and women and industrial equipment
they use are shown. Also shows some of the rehabilitation processes
through which the disabled are prepared for useful work.

Available from : Office of Vocational Rehabilitation (Loan), Unifilms,
Inc. (Purchase)

35. It’s Up to You
Motion Picture Sound Color 33 min.

Portrays risks and health hazards in a bakery. Emphasizes the im-
portance of adequate ventilation, correct methods of lifting, and clean-
ing of equipment.

Available from: Bakery and Confectionery Workers’ International
Union of America (Loan)

36. It’s Up to You
Motion Picture Sound Color 11V, min. (1959)

Stresses the use of proper safety eyewear as the foundation of any
successful program to prevent loss of sight due to industrial eye acci-
dents. Shows many typical work situations which could produce eye
injuries and explains the various types of safety eyewear available for
specific working conditions. Includes narrative case history of an eye
injury that occurred while a worker was not wearing his safety glasses
and shows a surgeon removing a metal fragment from the victim’s eye.

Available from: National Society for the Prevention of Blindness
(Loan or purchase)

37. Keep It Clean
Filmstrip Sound Black and White 15 min. (1949)

Suggests ways to keep industrial plants clean, orderly, healthful, and
safe.

Available from: National Safety Council (Rent or purchase)

38. Keep Your Head
Filmstrip Sound Black and White 15 min. (1947)

Discusses the control of one’s emotions and its relationship to health
and safety.

Available from : Zurich Life Insurance Companies (Rent or purchase)

39. Kinetics in Manual Handling
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 25 min.

Introduces basic key factors of good kinetics, and shows their appli-
cation in the handling of bags, barrels, drums, and boxes. Primarily
concerned with strain prevention.

Available from : Imperial Chemical Industries (New York), Ltd. -



9

40. Lighting for Efficient, Accurate Seeing
Slides Color 30 min.
Outlines basic principles of light and vision, research basis for current

recommended levels of illumination, and typical applications of good
lighting practice.

Available from : Illuminating Engineering Society (Rent or purchase)

41. Light Is What You Make It
Motion Picture Sound Color 10 min.

Illustrates with a Walt Disney cartoon the importance of good light-
ing. Showshow inadequate lighting, glare, or sharp contrasts between
light and dark places, may cause eye strain. Explains how this form
of strain can be eliminated.

Available from: Chatham College (Loan)

42. Making Sound Behave
Fimstrip Sound Color 12 min.

Shows the effect of man’s auditory environment upon his ability to
work efficiently and think effectively. Presents design goals using
noise criteria for planning work areas.

Available from: Barber-Colman Company (Loan), Barber-Colman
Field Offices

43. Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: Ear Defense
Motion Picture Sound Black and White (1956)

Points out the hazards associated with high noise levels produced by
jet aircraft and other noisy equipment found ashore and aboard ship.
Describes the nature of noise, its effect on hearing, and various devices
that are used for the protection of hearing.

Available from: U.S. Department of the Navy (Loan) (Refer to MN
9318-c)

44. Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: General Effects
Motion Picture Sound Black and White (1956)

Explains the increasingly serious hazards of high intensity noise;
describes the nature of noise and some of its physiological and psycho-
logical effects; and gives examples of sounds of extreme intensity ap-
proximating conditions found near jet aircraft, artillery, and other
noise-producing equipment.

Available from: U.S. Department of the Navy (Loan) (Refer
to MN 9318-a)



10

45. Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: Prevention of Hear-
ing Losses ,

Motion Picture Sound Black and White (1956)

Shows how to recognize symptoms of acoustic trauma resulting from
exposure to high intensity noise. Demonstrates the methods for de-
tecting hearing losses and describes the effectiveness of various ear
pgotection devices.

Available to medical personnel from: U.S. Department of the Navy
(Refer to MN 9318-b)

46. Mr. Finley’s Feelings
Animated Film Sound Color 10man. (1957)

Illustrates how daily emotional tensions sometimes lead to real trouble.
Setting is in a work situation. Designed to stimulate questions and
" comments and provoke an exchange of ideas about ways of meeting
stress situations and handling day-to-day relationships. A discussion
guide is provided for use with the film.

Available from: Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. (Loan)

47. Noise and Hearing
Motion Picture Color Sound 30 min. each (series of three) (1961)

Deals with the health problems of noise, methods for measuring noise
and testing hearing, and the various measures that may be taken to
reduce noise. Originally prepared as a public educational film and
for teaching purposes. Contains information useful to industrial
hygienists and safety directors.

Available from: Mine Safety Appliances Co. (Loan)

48. Occupational Diseases

Filmstrip Sound (Tape) Color 37min.

Classifies and depicts occupational diseases ranging from dermatitis
to radiation, and includes such classical diseases as lead poisoning,
silicosis, and skin diseases. Planned for a medical audience, but inter-
esting and informative to a lay group.

Available from: Division of Occupational Health, Public Health
Service (Loan)

49. Occupational Health Problems

Motion Picture Sound Color j8min. (1947)

Describes the industrial physician’s problems, ranging from the pre-

employment examination to the prevention of occupational hazards in
atomic energy plants. Discusses industrial dermatoses, lead contami-



11

nation, tuberculosis surveys, the common cold in industry, traumatic
cases and burns, the basic principles of rehabilitation of the injured,
radiation control, and protective measures in the handling of contami-
nated material in atomic energy plants.

Available from: Medical Film Guild, Ltd. (Rent or purchase)

50. One to a Customer
Motion Picture Sound Blackand White 10min.

Deals primarily with personal protective equipment and attempts to
instill in employees the proper attitude towards safety aids. Em-
phasizes the necessity for wearing protective equipment on the job,
just as athletes do on the playing field. Designed for industrial
groups in foundries, construction work, mills, machine shops, and man-
ufacturing plants.

Available from: American Optical Company (Loan)

51. Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment: The
Light Meter
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 3min. (1957)

Instructs students in methodology applicable to the operation of the
light meter. '

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
FTA 272e)

52. Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment: The
Midget Impinger Dust Sampler
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 11 min. (1968)

Demonstrates correct procedure for operating the midget impinger
dust sampler.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
FTA272¢) -

53. Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment: Relative
Humidity, Temperature, and Air Pressure Instruments

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 14min. (1957)

Instructs students in methodology applicable to operation of humidity,
temperature, and air pressure instruments.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
FTA272b)

e |



12

54. Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment: The
Sound Analyzer
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 10min. (19567)

Acquaints students with the proper method of operating the sound

analyzer.
Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
FTA 272¢g)

55. Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment: Toxic
and Combustible Gas Detectors

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 165 min. (1957)
Demonstrates operation of some of the industrial hygiene equipment
used in the detection of certain toxic and combustible gases.

Available from: Air Force Film Library Center (Loan) (Refer to
FTA 272a)

56. Opportunities of the Industrial Nurse

Filmstrip Sound Color 20 min.

Portrays some of the functions and responsibilities of a nurse em-
ployed in industry.

Available from : Massachusetts Industrial Nurses Association (Rent)

57. Plan to Live

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 17 min. (195%)

Shows the many operations in a chemical industrial plant and the
safety practices which should be observed. :
Available from: Indiana University (Rent or purchase)

58. Plant Health Program, A

Filmstrip Sound (disc) Black and White 165 min. (1956)
Shows a typical occupational health program in operation in a modern
printing plant.

Available from: Communicable Disease Center, U.S. Public Health
Service

59. Practice of Radiological Safety, The
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 33 min. (1952)

Shows how shipments of radioactive materials are handled, doses for
therapy prepared, and synthetic compounds manufactured; pictures
the protective clothing and the metering equipment worn by personnel
handling radioactive materials; emphasizes safety precautions.

Available from: U.S. Department of the Army (Loan), United World
Films (Sale)



13

60. Primer on Monitoring

Motion Picture Sound Color 27 min.

Illustrates various types of radioactivity, principles and calibration
of radiation-detection devices, and radiation monitoring methods.

Although some of the instruments shown are obsolete by current
standards, the principles discussed are still valid.

Available from: U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (Loan)

61. Production with Safety
Filmstrip Sound Black and White 20 min. (1946)
Depicts safety training for new workers. Shows safety shoes, goggles,

gloves; gives safety instructions and follow-up. Stresses importance
to management and labor of avoiding accidents.

Available from: National Safety Council (Rent or purchase)

62. Protecting the Atomic Worker
Motion Picture Sound Black and White 124 min.

Shows the comprehensive safeguards used to protect the men and
women working in atomic energy against the dangers of radiation,
illustrating the extreme care with which these employees are con-
stantly shielded and tested and methods of decontamination at the
slightest indication that irradiation is present.

Available from: U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (Loan)

63. Proud and Tall

Motion Picture Sound Both in black and white and in color 131,
min. (1961)

Depicts the rehabilitation of a blinded worker and the preparations
made by the employer-company for his rehiring. Made for The
President’s Committee on Employment of the Physically Handi-
capped.

Available from : Employers Mutuals of Wausau (Loan)

64. Public Health Aspects4of the Occupational Environment
Filmstrip Sound (Tape) Color 28min.
Presents an over-all view of industrial operations from fisheries and

agriculture to modern-day electronics, and discusses the health hazards
faced by the worker in the various occupations.

Available from: Division of Occupational Health, Public Health
Service (Loan)



14

65. Safety for Welders

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 7 min.

Shows proper use of protective equipment: goggles and helmets to
protect eyes, face, and neck from injuries; leather clothing to prevent
skin burns; and local exhaust and air supply respirators to prevent
metal fume poisoning.

Available from : United World Films, Inc.

66. Strange Interview

Motion Picture Sound Black and White b66min. (1947)

Tells the story of the owner of a small production shop which is
rapidly losing business due to the owners’ attitude toward his em-
ployees. In a dream sequence Benjamin Franklin demonstrates that
the secret of getting along with people and having them get along
with you is simply treating them with consideration and as individual
human beings. :

Available from : General Motors Corporation (Loan)

67. To Live in Darkness

Motion Picture Sound Black and White 13 min. (1944)
Portrays dramatically the cases of three men who lost their eyesight
through carelessness and the effect of these accidents upon the em-
ployees and their families.

Available from: National Society for the Prevention of Blindness
(Loan), United World Films (Purchase)

68. Ulcer at Work

Motion Picture Sound Blackand White 26 min.

Shows how the peptic ulcer—a result of emotional strain—creates
unhappiness and failure in man’s working and personal life, and
grows in importance as a cause of business losses. Tells how a typical
ulcer sufferer deals with the problem and finds his way to a happier,
more realistic and satisfying life.

Available from : International Film Bureau, Inc. (Purchase)

69. Under Cover

Fimstrip Sound Black and White 16 min. (Rev.1956)

Deals with industrial safety and the equipment necessary to prevent
industrial accidents. Demonstrates and discusses the need for safety
equipment and tells why it is profitable for the industrial employee to
use it.

Available from : Zurich Life Insurance Companies (Rent or purchase)



15

70. Workmen’s Compensation

Filmstrip Sound (tape) Color 30 min. (196'1 )

Tllustrates the several ways in which the relationship between the in-
dustrial patient and the industrial physician hasbeen affected by work-
men’s compensation insurance laws. Discusses the physician’s ad-
ministrative role, the emotional impact of compensation, and changes
in physical standards for employment.

Available from : Film Distributors International (Rent)

71. Your Ear and Noise

Motion Picture Sound Color 12min.

Describes the relation of problems of noise with the function of the
ear. Shows methods of noise measurement in industry and noise con-

trol procedures. Stresses pre-employment and routine periodic audio-
metric tests of employees subject to hazardous noise levels.

Available from : American Academy of Ophthalmology and Otolaryn-
gology, Subcommittee on Noise (Loan or purchase)

72. Your First Defense
Fimstrip Sound Black and White 15min. (1947)

Care of the skin ; avoiding occupational dermatoses.
Available from : Zurich Life Insurance Company (Rent)

73. Your Patient and Social Security Disability Benefits
Filmstrip Sound (tape) Color 30 min. (1961)

Emphasizes the importance of the industrial physician’s role in the
disability evaluation process. Explains “disability” as defined in the
Social Security Law.

Available from : Film Distributors International (Rent)

74. Your Richest Gift

Motion Picture Sound Color 10min.

Features eye protection in industry. For high school to adult age
groups.

Available from : Owens-Illinois Glass Company (Loan or purchase)



ADDRESSES OF FILM SOURCES

The sources of occupational health film material listed in this cata-
log appear alphabetically. For easy reference, the films which are
available are mentioned after each address.

Air Force Film Library Center

Air Photo and Charting Service (MATS)
United States Air Force

8900 South Broad way

St. Louis 25, Mo.

Films:
Aircraft Accident Investigation
Air Force Industrial Medicine in Action
Industrial Medicine in Action—Toxic Chemical Agents
Operation of Industrial Hygiene Survey Equipment (series of 5)

Almanac Films, Inc.
41 Union Square West
New York 3,N.Y.

Film:
Emotional Stress

American Academy of Ophthalmology and Otolaryngology
Subcommittee on Noise, Research Center
327 Alvarado Street
Los Angeles 57, Calif.
Films:
- An Approved Technique for Pure Tone, Air Conduction Audi-
ometry
Ear Protection in Noise
Your Ear and Noise

American Dental Association

Film Library

222 East Superior Street

Chicago 11,11

Film:

Hazards of Dental Radiography
(16)



17

American Heart Association
44 East 23rd Street
New York 10, N.Y.
Film:
Back on the Job

American Optical Company
Safety Products Division
Southbridge, Mass.
Films:
Caution—Eyes at Work
One to a Customer

Armed Forces Institute of Pathology
Medical Illustration Service
Washington 25, D.C. (Washington, D.C.,area)
Film:
Practice of Radiological Safety

Other requests for loan of the film should be forwarded to the
Commanding General, Attention : Surgeon, of the Army area in which
the requesting individual or institution is located :

First U.S. Army, Governor’s Island, N.Y. (Connecticut, Maine,
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Rhode
Island, Vermont). ’

Second U.S. Army, Fort George G. Meade, Md. (Delaware, Ken-
tucky, Maryland, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia).

Third U.S. Army, Atlanta 3, Ga. (Alabama, Florida, Georgia,
Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee).

Fourth U.S. Army, Fort Sam Houston, Tex. (Arkansas, Louisiana,
New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas).

Fifth U.S. Army, 1660 E. Hyde Park Blvd., Chicago, Ill. (Colo-
rado, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ne-
braska, North Dakota, Iowa, Wisconsin, South Dakota, Wyoming).

Sixth U.S. Army, Presidio of San Francisco, Calif. (Arizona,
California, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Nevada, Utah, Washington).

Bakery and Confectionery Workers’ International Union of America
1000 Sixteenth Street, NW.
Washington 6, D.C.
Film:
It’sUpto You



18

Barber-Colman Company
Rockford, I11.
Film:

Making Sound Behave

Boston University Film Library
332 Bay State Road
Boston 15, Mass.
Film:
Dermatoses of Industrial Workers

Bray Studios, Inc.

729 Seventh Avenue

New York19,N.Y.

Films:
The Billion Dollar Malady
Guard Your Heart
How to Avoid Muscle Strain

- Chatham College
Audio-Visual Materials Center
‘Woodland Road
Pittsburgh 32, Pa.
Film:
Light Is What You Make It

Communicable Disease Center
Public Health Service
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare
Atlanta 22, Ga.
Attn: Audio-Visual
Film:
Health Hazards of Pesticides

Division of Occupational Health
Public Health Service
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare
‘Washington 25, D.C.
Films:
The Occupational Environment
Occupational Diseases
Alcoholism in Industry



19

Employers Mutual of Wausau
Home Office
Wausau, Wis.
Film:
Proud and Tall

Film Distributors International

A Division of Smith & Holst, Inec.

2223 South Olive Street

Los Angeles 7, Calif.

Films:
Industrial Absence and the General Practitioner
Workmen’s Compensation
Your Patient and Social Security Disability Benefits

General Motors Corporation
Public Relations Staff, Film Library
3044 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit 2, Mich.
Films:
Doctor in Industry
Strange Interview

Greater Chicago Safety Council
10 North Clark Street
Chicago 2, 1.
Films:
Heads Up!
How to Avoid Muscle Strain

Henry Strauss
31 West 53rd Street
New York 19, N.Y.
Film:
The Inner Man Steps Out

INluminating Engineering Society
Iluminating Engineering Research Institute
1860 Broadway
New York 23, N.Y.
Film:

Lighting for Efficient, Accurate Seeing



20

Imperial Chemical Industries (New York), Ltd.
488 Madison Avenue
New York 22, N.Y.
Film:
Kineticsin Manual Handling

Indiana University
Audio-Visual Center
Bloomington, Indiana
Film:

Plan to Live

International Film Bureau, Inc.
332 South Michigan Avenue
Chicago 4, I11.

Film:
Ulcer at Work

Jam Handy Organization
2821 East Grand Boulevard
Detroit 11, Mich.
Film:

Factory Safety

Massachusetts Industrial Nurses Association
Mrs. Helen C. Pliska, Chairman of Film
129 Whalom Road
Fitchburg, Mass.
Film: ,
Opportunities of the Industrial Nurse

Medical Film Guild, Ltd.
506 West 57th Street
New York 19, N.Y.

Film:
Occupational Health Problems

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
East Coast
50 East 25th Street, New York 10, N.Y.
West Coast
600 Stockton Street, San Francisco 20, Calif.
Film:

Mr. Finley’s Feelings



21

Mine Safety Appliance Company
1614 Summer Street
Philadelphia 3, Pa.
Films: :

The Air We Breath

Noise and Hearing

National Safety Council
425 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago 11, I11.

Films:
An Accident Happens to Sam
Easy on the Eyes
Fragile, Handle Feelings With Care
Keep It Clean
Production With Safety

National Society for Crippled Children and Adults
2023 West Ogden Avenue
Chicago 12, I11.
Film:
America’s Untapped Asset

National Society for the Prevention of Blindness
16 East 40th Street
New York 16,N.Y.
Films:
It’s Up To You
To Live in Darkness

National Tuberculosis Association
Health Education Division

1790 Broadway

New York 19, N.Y.

Film:

Coming Home
Owens-Illinois Glass Company
Toledo, Ohio
Film:

Your Richest Gift
State vocational rehabilitation agencies (Nearest Office)
Film:

Comeback



Unifilms, Inc.

6 East 46th Street
New York 17, N.Y.
Film:
Investment in Human Welfare

U.S. Atomic Energy Commission
Public Information Service
1901 Constitution Ave. N.W.
Washington 25, D.C.
Films:
Primer on Monitoring
Protecting the Atomic Worker

U.S. Audio-Visual Training Section
Bureau of Medicine and Surgery
Department of the Navy
Washington 25, D.C.
Films:
Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: Ear Defense
Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: General Effects
Medical Aspects of High Intensity Noise: Prevention of Hearing
Losses

U.S. Naval Medical School, NNMC
Director, Medical Film Branch
Bethesda 14, Md.

Film:
Breathe and Live

U.S. Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare
Washington 25, D.C.
Films:

Comeback

Investment in Human Welfare

United World Films, Inc.
1445 Park Avenue
New York29,N.Y.

Films:
Breathe and Live
To Live in Darkness
Safety for Welders
Practice of Radiological Safety



University of Michigan
Audio-Visual Education Center
Frieze Building, 720 East Huron
Ann Arbor, Mich.
Film:

Industrial Exhaust Systems

University of North Carolina Film Library
Bureau of Audio-Visual Education
Abernathy Hall
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Film:

As Others See Us

Zurich Life Insurance Companies
Public Relations Department
135 South LaSalle Street
Chicago 3, I11.
Films:
Don’t Be Liquidated
Keep Your Head
Under Cover



SUBJECT INDEX
With Film Numbers

Absence, 31
Accident prevention (see Safety)
Aircraft accidents, 1
Air Force, industrial hazards, 2, 3
Air pressure, measurements, 53
Alcoholism, 5
Audiogram, 8
Bakers, hazards of, 35
Blindness, 63, 67
Chemicals, plant safety, 57
hazards of, 3
Cleanliness, in plant, 37
in bakery, 35
Colds, 11
Communicable Disease Center, 29
Compensation, workmen’s, 70
Dental radiography, 27
Dermatoses, 17, 72
Disability, 6, 73
Doctors, in industry, 18, 31, 49, 70, 73
Dust sampling, 52
Ear, and noise, 42, 43, 44, 45,47, 71
Equipment (also see Protective meas-
ures and Safety)
air pressure, humidity, and tempera-
‘ture measurement, 53
dust sampler, 52
gas detectors, 556
light meter, 51
sound measurement and analyzing, 54
radiation monitoring, 60
Exhaust systems, 32
Eye, protection, 14, 21, 23, 36, 40, 41,
67, 74
rehabilitation of blind, 63
First aid, 7
Gas detectors, 55
Handicapped workers, 6, 15, 34
Health hazards (see also Safety), 64
Health program, 58
Heart disease, 10, 26
Human relations (see Mental health)

Humidity, measurement, 53
Industrial medicine,

growth and development, 18

(8ee also Doctors, Nursing)
Kinetics, 39
Laboratory work, 13, 29
Lighting, 40, 41
Light meter, 51
Liquids, handling, 19
Mental health, 22, 25, 33, 38, 46, 66, 68
Midget impinger, 52 i
Muscle strain, 30, 39
Noise

audiogram, 8

effects of, 42, 43, 44, 71

prevention of hearing loss, 45, 47

measuring and analyzing, 54
Nursing, industrial, 7, 56, 66
Occupational diseases,

dermatosis, 17, 72

general, 48, 49

in aircraft, 3
Pesticides, hazards of, 29
Prevention,

of accidents (see Safety and Protec-

tive measures)
of disease (8ee Occupational diseases
and Protective measures)

of colds, 11

of muscle strain, 30, 39
Protective measures,

clothing, 9

ear, 20

eye, 14, 21, 23, 36, 67, 74

in plants, shops, mills, 50, 69

in welding, 65

head, 28

lighting, 40, 41

on shipboard, 12

respirators, 4
Radioactivity, 59, 60, 62

(24)



25

Radiography, dental, 27 Safety, and accidents—Continued
Rehabilitation, in plant and factory, 7, 24, 50, 57, 63
heart disease, 10, 26 69
of alcoholic, 5 in textile trade, 9
of the blind, 63 radiological, 59, 62
of ulecer victim, 68 welding, 65
tuberculosis, 16 with chemicals, 3, 57
vocational, 6, 15, 34 Shipboard hazards, 12
Respirators, 4 Social security, 73
Safety, and accidents, Temperature, measuring and analyzing,
handling liquids, 19 53
head injury, 28 Tuberculosis, 16
in aircraft, 1 -Ulcer, 68

U.8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1962



Digitized by Google






Digitized by 600816



	Front Cover
	Introduction 
	Alphabetical listing of distributors 
	Subject index 

